
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GP Number of games played No Jersey Number
PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position PTS Points
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

SCORING LEADERS
As of SUN 10 JAN 2010

Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest PTS/ highest G/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 SIGURDARSON Matthias 13 ISL F 5 10 3 13 8 +7
2 BAYKAN Cuneyt 11 TUR F 5 4 9 13 2 -2
3 THORMODSSON Egill 11 ISL F 5 5 6 11 0 +5
4 GUMUS Serkan 10 TUR F 5 9 1 10 20 -5
5 KIM Kuk Chol 22 PRK D 5 2 7 9 2 -1

6 HALIL Yusuf 15 TUR D 5 0 9 9 26 -5
7 RI Hyok Chol 9 PRK F 5 5 3 8 0 +2
8 ROBERTSON Troy 5 AUS F 4 3 5 8 4 +6
9 LIN Hung-Ju 10 TPE F 4 5 2 7 2 -3

10 KUDLA David 8 AUS D 4 3 4 7 0 +4

11 AN Chol Hyok 17 PRK F 5 3 4 7 4 +1
12 BJORNSSON Olafur 21 ISL F 5 2 5 7 2 +1
12 RI Kyong Ho 6 PRK F 5 2 5 7 4 0
14 KOSEMEN Batin 8 TUR F 5 5 1 6 14 -7
15 HONG Chun Rim 11 PRK F 5 4 2 6 6 0

16 HACKETT Lucien 17 AUS F 4 2 4 6 0 +4
16 HALL Alexander 16 AUS F 4 2 4 6 2 +3
18 KANG In Hyok 16 PRK F 5 2 4 6 4 +4
19 SIGURBJORNSSON Snorri 17 ISL D 5 1 5 6 10 +8
20 McFADDEN Joel 18 AUS F 4 0 6 6 0 +3

21 ASENOV Rosen 10 BUL F 3 4 1 5 6 -5
22 SHEN Yen-Chin 9 TPE F 4 4 1 5 4 0
23 BONIFACE Samuel 14 NZL F 4 3 2 5 0 -4
24 KIM Nam Hyok 18 PRK D 5 3 2 5 10 +1
24 LEIFSSON Johann 9 ISL F 5 3 2 5 2 +3

26 KUDLA Simon 6 AUS F 4 2 3 5 10 +2
27 LINDSAY Mathew 3 AUS D 4 1 4 5 4 +3
28 PALSSON Robert 14 ISL D 5 1 4 5 12 +6
28 RI Un Hyok 4 PRK F 5 1 4 5 4 -1
30 CHAI Jeremy 10 NZL F 4 0 5 5 8 +3

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GP Number of games played No Jersey Number
PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position PTS Points
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV III

IHM210000_85B 5.0 Report Created SUN 10 JAN 2010 21:27 Page 1/1



NOTES
Average of four face-offs per game played required for ranking.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward FO+ Face-offs won
FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
GP Number of games played No Jersey Number Pos Position

FACE-OFF LEADERS
As of SUN 10 JAN 2010

Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest FO%)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP FO+ FO- FO+/- FO%
1 KANG Mangum 8 PRK F 5 20 4 16 83.33
2 MIKAELSSON Andri 5 ISL F 5 82 32 50 71.93
3 SIGURDSSON Gunnar 8 ISL F 4 42 24 18 63.64
4 THORMODSSON Egill 11 ISL F 5 66 40 26 62.26
5 KANG In Hyok 16 PRK F 5 30 19 11 61.22

6 KIM Song Gun 24 PRK D 5 12 9 3 57.14
7 SIGURDSSON Matthias 12 ISL F 5 25 19 6 56.82
8 HACKETT Lucien 17 AUS F 4 44 34 10 56.41
9 HALL Alexander 16 AUS F 4 52 41 11 55.91

10 HEYD Paris 16 NZL F 4 74 60 14 55.22

11 HONG Chun Rim 11 PRK F 5 68 59 9 53.54
12 TRIPP Brenton 21 AUS F 4 35 31 4 53.03
13 WENG To 2 TPE F 4 10 9 1 52.63
14 TOPTANER Volkan 13 TUR F 5 50 46 4 52.08
15 SHEN Yen-Chin 9 TPE F 4 42 39 3 51.85

16 OZER Fatih 6 TUR F 5 11 11 0 50.00
17 HALIL Yusuf 15 TUR D 5 61 71 -10 46.21
18 ASENOV Rosen 10 BUL F 3 6 7 -1 46.15
19 WON Jin Hyok 15 PRK F 5 20 24 -4 45.45
20 ATTWELL Michael 6 NZL F 4 50 61 -11 45.05

21 BONIFACE Samuel 14 NZL F 4 22 27 -5 44.90
22 KOSEMEN Batin 8 TUR F 5 35 43 -8 44.87
23 INZHEVATOV Nikita 15 BUL F 3 41 55 -14 42.71
24 RI Hyok Chol 9 PRK F 5 15 21 -6 41.67
25 KIM Kuk Chol 22 PRK D 5 17 26 -9 39.53

26 TSENG Hao-Che 13 TPE F 4 24 38 -14 38.71
27 SOLAK Gokalp 14 TUR F 5 8 13 -5 38.10
28 MILOSHEV Dimitar 6 BUL F 3 48 80 -32 37.50
29 YANG Chang-Hsing 23 TPE F 4 25 44 -19 36.23
30 MIHOV Petar 11 BUL D 3 3 14 -11 17.65

NOTES
Average of four face-offs per game played required for ranking.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward FO+ Face-offs won
FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
GP Number of games played No Jersey Number Pos Position
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LEGEND
GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GPI Games played indeed MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PPGA Power play goals against SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SO Shutouts (no GA in a game) SOG Shots on goal (G + SSG) SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

GOALKEEPERS
As of SUN 10 JAN 2010

Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest SVS% / lowest GAA / highest GPI)

Rank Name No Team GKD GPI MIP MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
1 CROWTHER Andrew 1 AUS 4 2 120:00 49.60 40 2 38 95.00 1.00 1 0 0
2 BJORNSSON Aevar 1 ISL 5 4 220:00 73.33 86 6 80 93.02 1.64 3 0 1
3 DOWMAN Andre 1 NZL 4 4 218:20 88.42 124 15 109 87.90 4.12 6 2 0
4 JAMES Michael 12 AUS 4 2 121:56 50.40 32 4 28 87.50 1.97 2 1 0
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6 ONART Selami 1 TUR 3 3 126:11 42.06 99 16 83 83.84 7.61 7 0 0
7 PAK Il 20 PRK 5 5 236:20 76.52 100 17 83 83.00 4.32 6 2 0
8 NIKOLOV Nikola 25 BUL 3 3 150:44 83.74 122 22 100 81.97 8.76 8 2 0
9 LIN Tsung-Han 20 TPE 4 3 129:57 54.15 53 11 42 79.25 5.08 2 2 0
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(Goalkeepers with less than 40% of their team's total minutes (MIP% less 40)

Name No Team GKD GPI MIP MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
HOPKINSON Michael 20 NZL 4 1 28:36 11.58 18 1 17 94.44 2.10 1 0 0
JOHANNSSON Daniel 20 ISL 5 2 80:00 26.67 39 3 36 92.31 2.25 1 1 0
ASENOV Teodor 20 BUL 3 1 29:16 16.26 19 2 17 89.47 4.10 1 0 0
SO Jong Chol 1 PRK 5 3 72:32 23.48 24 5 19 79.17 4.14 1 1 0

LEGEND
GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GPI Games played indeed MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PPGA Power play goals against SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SO Shutouts (no GA in a game) SOG Shots on goal (G + SSG) SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV III

IHM210000_85A 5.0 Report Created SUN 10 JAN 2010 21:27 Page 1/1



LEGEND
D Defence F Forward G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position PPG Power play goals S Shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SG% Percentages of goals from total shots +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

GOAL SCORING LEADERS
As of SUN 10 JAN 2010

Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest G/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP G S SG% PPG SHG +/-
1 SIGURDARSON Matthias 13 ISL F 5 10 22 45.45 2 2 +7
2 GUMUS Serkan 10 TUR F 5 9 47 19.15 1 2 -5
3 LIN Hung-Ju 10 TPE F 4 5 14 35.71 2 2 -3
4 KOSEMEN Batin 8 TUR F 5 5 23 21.74 1 0 -7
4 RI Hyok Chol 9 PRK F 5 5 14 35.71 3 0 +2

4 THORMODSSON Egill 11 ISL F 5 5 25 20.00 3 0 +5
7 ASENOV Rosen 10 BUL F 3 4 26 15.38 2 1 -5
8 SHEN Yen-Chin 9 TPE F 4 4 24 16.67 1 0 0
9 BAYKAN Cuneyt 11 TUR F 5 4 13 30.77 3 1 -2
9 HONG Chun Rim 11 PRK F 5 4 24 16.67 1 0 0

11 BONIFACE Samuel 14 NZL F 4 3 21 14.29 1 0 -4
11 KUDLA David 8 AUS D 4 3 12 25.00 2 0 +4
11 ROBERTSON Troy 5 AUS F 4 3 15 20.00 2 0 +6
14 AN Chol Hyok 17 PRK F 5 3 18 16.67 2 0 +1
14 KIM Nam Hyok 18 PRK D 5 3 16 18.75 2 0 +1

14 LEIFSSON Johann 9 ISL F 5 3 8 37.50 0 0 +3
17 MILOSHEV Dimitar 6 BUL F 3 2 14 14.29 0 0 -3
17 TODOROV Aleksandar 24 BUL F 3 2 9 22.22 0 0 -4
19 DUNLOP Heath 12 NZL F 4 2 7 28.57 0 0 0
19 HACKETT Lucien 17 AUS F 4 2 9 22.22 1 0 +4

19 HALL Alexander 16 AUS F 4 2 7 28.57 1 0 +3
19 HEYD Paris 16 NZL F 4 2 17 11.76 1 1 -2
19 JACKSON Blake 19 NZL D 4 2 12 16.67 1 1 -1
19 KUDLA Simon 6 AUS F 4 2 9 22.22 0 0 +2
19 McCOY Jackson 15 AUS D 4 2 12 16.67 1 0 +2

19 McGREGOR Shannon 7 AUS D 4 2 12 16.67 1 0 +2
19 OUTRED Rhys 2 AUS F 4 2 4 50.00 0 0 +4
19 SHEN Yen-Lin 4 TPE D 4 2 13 15.38 0 1 -7
19 TRIPP Brenton 21 AUS F 4 2 8 25.00 1 0 +3
30 BJORNSSON Olafur 21 ISL F 5 2 7 28.57 2 0 +1

30 KANG In Hyok 16 PRK F 5 2 17 11.76 0 0 +4
30 KANG Mangum 8 PRK F 5 2 7 28.57 1 0 -1
30 KIM Kuk Chol 22 PRK D 5 2 11 18.18 1 0 -1
30 RI Kyong Ho 6 PRK F 5 2 9 22.22 1 0 0
30 SIGURDSSON Matthias 12 ISL F 5 2 10 20.00 0 0 +3

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position PPG Power play goals S Shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SG% Percentages of goals from total shots +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played No Jersey Number
Pos Position + Positive participation - Negative participation
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLUS-MINUS LEADERS
As of SUN 10 JAN 2010

Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest +/- / highest + /lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP + - +/-
1 SIGURBJORNSSON Snorri 17 ISL D 5 11 3 +8
2 SIGURDARSON Matthias 13 ISL F 5 10 3 +7
3 ROBERTSON Troy 5 AUS F 4 7 1 +6
4 PALSSON Robert 14 ISL D 5 7 1 +6
5 LU Fa-Ben 11 TPE D 4 9 4 +5

6 THORMODSSON Egill 11 ISL F 5 9 4 +5
7 ELIASSON Ingolfur 3 ISL D 5 5 0 +5
8 KUDLA David 8 AUS D 4 6 2 +4
8 WILSON Regan 9 NZL D 4 6 2 +4

10 JANG Chol Nam 12 PRK D 5 6 2 +4

10 KANG In Hyok 16 PRK F 5 6 2 +4
12 HACKETT Lucien 17 AUS F 4 5 1 +4
13 GRONHOLM Oskar 2 ISL D 5 5 1 +4
13 GUNNARSSON Oli 7 ISL D 5 5 1 +4
13 MIKAELSSON Andri 5 ISL F 5 5 1 +4

16 LEIFSSON Hilmar 22 ISL F 4 4 0 +4
16 OUTRED Rhys 2 AUS F 4 4 0 +4
16 SEWELL Eric 20 AUS F 4 4 0 +4
19 OMARSSON Tomas 24 ISL F 5 7 4 +3
20 LINDSAY Mathew 3 AUS D 4 5 2 +3

21 CHAI Jeremy 10 NZL F 4 4 1 +3
21 HALL Alexander 16 AUS F 4 4 1 +3
21 McFADDEN Joel 18 AUS F 4 4 1 +3
21 NASH Adrian 9 AUS F 4 4 1 +3
25 BLONDAL Orri 10 ISL F 5 4 1 +3

25 LEIFSSON Johann 9 ISL F 5 4 1 +3
25 MAACK Petur 6 ISL F 5 4 1 +3
25 SIGURDSSON Matthias 12 ISL F 5 4 1 +3
29 SIGURDSSON Gunnar 8 ISL F 4 3 0 +3
29 TRIPP Brenton 21 AUS F 4 3 0 +3

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played No Jersey Number
Pos Position + Positive participation - Negative participation
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number PIM Penaties in minutes PTS Points
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

DEFENSEMEN SCORING LEADERS
As of SUN 10 JAN 2010

Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest PTS / highest G / lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 KIM Kuk Chol 22 PRK 5 2 7 9 2 -1
2 HALIL Yusuf 15 TUR 5 0 9 9 26 -5
3 KUDLA David 8 AUS 4 3 4 7 0 +4
4 SIGURBJORNSSON Snorri 17 ISL 5 1 5 6 10 +8
5 KIM Nam Hyok 18 PRK 5 3 2 5 10 +1

6 LINDSAY Mathew 3 AUS 4 1 4 5 4 +3
7 PALSSON Robert 14 ISL 5 1 4 5 12 +6
8 JACKSON Blake 19 NZL 4 2 2 4 31 -1
9 KIM Song Gun 24 PRK 5 1 3 4 2 +2

10 McCOY Jackson 15 AUS 4 2 1 3 0 +2

10 McGREGOR Shannon 7 AUS 4 2 1 3 2 +2
12 YANG Chang-Lin 12 TPE 4 0 3 3 6 -1
13 JANG Chol Nam 12 PRK 5 0 3 3 2 +4
13 SIN Hak Son 10 PRK 5 0 3 3 4 +2
15 SHEN Yen-Lin 4 TPE 4 2 0 2 6 -7

16 LEE Yun-Pu 15 TPE 4 1 1 2 2 -5
16 LU Fa-Ben 11 TPE 4 1 1 2 12 +5
16 RI In Chol 21 PRK 4 1 1 2 4 +2
16 WILSON Regan 9 NZL 4 1 1 2 4 +4
20 MIHOV Petar 11 BUL 3 0 2 2 0 -7

21 NICHOLLS Daniel 13 NZL 4 0 2 2 18 -2
22 ELIASSON Ingolfur 3 ISL 5 0 2 2 4 +5
22 KIM Chol Hyok 5 PRK 5 0 2 2 2 -4
24 GRONHOLM Oskar 2 ISL 5 1 0 1 2 +4
25 CHEBISHEV Victor 4 BUL 3 0 1 1 4 -3

25 RADOVANOV Kristian 5 BUL 3 0 1 1 10 -3
27 McPHAIL Christopher 14 AUS 4 0 1 1 0 +1
27 O KEEFE Ryan 5 NZL 4 0 1 1 4 0
27 SHIH Kuan-Yu 7 TPE 4 0 1 1 6 -5
30 GUNNARSSON Oli 7 ISL 5 0 1 1 2 +4

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number PIM Penaties in minutes PTS Points
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ASSIST LEADERS
As of SUN 10 JAN 2010

Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest A/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP A +/-
1 BAYKAN Cuneyt 11 TUR F 5 9 -2
1 HALIL Yusuf 15 TUR D 5 9 -5
3 KIM Kuk Chol 22 PRK D 5 7 -1
4 McFADDEN Joel 18 AUS F 4 6 +3
5 THORMODSSON Egill 11 ISL F 5 6 +5

6 CHAI Jeremy 10 NZL F 4 5 +3
6 ROBERTSON Troy 5 AUS F 4 5 +6
8 BJORNSSON Olafur 21 ISL F 5 5 +1
8 RI Kyong Ho 6 PRK F 5 5 0
8 SIGURBJORNSSON Snorri 17 ISL D 5 5 +8

11 HACKETT Lucien 17 AUS F 4 4 +4
11 HALL Alexander 16 AUS F 4 4 +3
11 KUDLA David 8 AUS D 4 4 +4
11 LINDSAY Mathew 3 AUS D 4 4 +3
15 AN Chol Hyok 17 PRK F 5 4 +1

15 KANG In Hyok 16 PRK F 5 4 +4
15 OMARSSON Tomas 24 ISL F 5 4 +3
15 PALSSON Robert 14 ISL D 5 4 +6
15 RI Un Hyok 4 PRK F 5 4 -1
20 CHANG Kaihsiang 19 TPE F 4 3 -5

20 KUDLA Simon 6 AUS F 4 3 +2
20 TSENG Hao-Che 13 TPE F 4 3 -1
20 YANG Chang-Lin 12 TPE D 4 3 -1
24 BLONDAL Orri 10 ISL F 5 3 +3
24 JANG Chol Nam 12 PRK D 5 3 +4

24 KIM Song Gun 24 PRK D 5 3 +2
24 MAACK Petur 6 ISL F 5 3 +3
24 RI Hyok Chol 9 PRK F 5 3 +2
24 SIGURDARSON Matthias 13 ISL F 5 3 +7
24 SIN Hak Son 10 PRK D 5 3 +2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
2 Two (2) minute penalties 5 Five (5) minute penalties 10 Ten (10) minute penalties D Defence
F Forward GK Goalkeeper GM Game/gross misconducts GP Games played
MP Match penalties No Jersey Number PAVG PIM (average) per game PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position

MOST PENALISED PLAYERS
As of SUN 10 JAN 2010

Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest PIM / lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP PIM 2 5 10 GM MPPAVG
1 HEYD Paris 16 NZL F 4 45 10 1 0 1 0 11.25
2 JACKSON Blake 19 NZL D 4 31 3 1 0 1 0 7.75
3 LEIFSSON Hilmar 22 ISL F 4 29 2 1 0 1 0 7.25
4 HALIL Yusuf 15 TUR D 5 26 8 0 1 0 0 5.20
5 CHANG Chiapin 16 TPE F 3 25 0 0 0 0 1 8.33

6 GUMUS Serkan 10 TUR F 5 20 5 0 1 0 0 4.00
7 NICHOLLS Daniel 13 NZL D 4 18 4 0 1 0 0 4.50
8 SLAVCHEV Yavor 8 BUL F 3 14 7 0 0 0 0 4.67
9 KOSEMEN Batin 8 TUR F 5 14 7 0 0 0 0 2.80

10 LU Fa-Ben 11 TPE D 4 12 1 0 1 0 0 3.00

11 MIKAELSSON Andri 5 ISL F 5 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.40
11 PALSSON Robert 14 ISL D 5 12 1 0 1 0 0 2.40
13 RADOVANOV Kristian 5 BUL D 3 10 5 0 0 0 0 3.33
14 KUDLA Simon 6 AUS F 4 10 5 0 0 0 0 2.50
15 KIM Nam Hyok 18 PRK D 5 10 5 0 0 0 0 2.00

15 OZER Fatih 6 TUR F 5 10 5 0 0 0 0 2.00
15 SIGURBJORNSSON Snorri 17 ISL D 5 10 5 0 0 0 0 2.00
15 TOPTANER Volkan 13 TUR F 5 10 5 0 0 0 0 2.00
15 YILDIRIM Sinan 9 TUR F 5 10 5 0 0 0 0 2.00
20 CHAI Jeremy 10 NZL F 4 8 4 0 0 0 0 2.00

21 SIGURDARSON Matthias 13 ISL F 5 8 4 0 0 0 0 1.60
22 ASENOV Rosen 10 BUL F 3 6 3 0 0 0 0 2.00
22 GEORGIEV Stefan 17 BUL F 3 6 3 0 0 0 0 2.00
24 ATTWELL Michael 6 NZL F 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 1.50
24 SEWELL Eric 20 AUS F 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 1.50

24 SHEN Yen-Lin 4 TPE D 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 1.50
24 SHIH Kuan-Yu 7 TPE D 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 1.50
24 UZUNALI Duygucan 4 TUR D 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 1.50
24 WENG To 2 TPE F 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 1.50
24 YANG Chang-Lin 12 TPE D 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 1.50

LEGEND
2 Two (2) minute penalties 5 Five (5) minute penalties 10 Ten (10) minute penalties D Defence
F Forward GK Goalkeeper GM Game/gross misconducts GP Games played
MP Match penalties No Jersey Number PAVG PIM (average) per game PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position
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